
 
PW Contract Change Orders                   
Approved by City Manager (not CC) 

July 2025- September 2025 
 

 
Date 

 
Project Name & 

Contractor 

 
Change Order No. and Description 

 
Amount 

07/18/25 Town Hall Retrofit  
Adams Commercial General 
Contracting  

CCO #1 Additional work added to scope $18,228.98 

07/22/25 Broadband Utility 
Net Fabric  

Tax previously quoted was incorrect  $8,091.86 

09/04/2025 Bainbridge Park Enhancement 
A.B.S Builders  

CCO #2 Increased & Decreased Scope of 
Work 

$19,782.11 

9/10/2025 Water Treatment Rehab 
Wahlund Construction  

CCO # 7 Increased Scope of Work $68,143.94 

9/11/2025 CV Starr Skylights Repair CCO #1 Additional work added to scope $23,300.00 

09/15/2025 Bainbridge Park Enhancement 
A.B.S Builders 

CCO #3 Pavilion Railing Ramp  $12,282.08 

 

 


